
 

Fixtures MD 1 – MD 14 (Sept. 16 – Feb. 17) 

Day  Date Time Venue       

MD 1 Wednesday, 14 September 2016 19:00 Gozo Stadium Oratory Youths vs Kercem Ajax 

 
Friday, 16 September 2016 19:00 Gozo Stadium Victoria Hotspurs vs SKVW 

 
Sunday, 18 September 2016 16:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Sunday, 18 September 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Ghajnsielem vs Xewkija Tigers 

MD 2 Friday, 23 September 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs Oratory Youths 

 
Friday, 23 September 2016 20:00 Gozo Stadium Ghajnsielem vs SKVW 

 
Sunday, 25 September 2016 16:00 Gozo Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs Xewkija Tigers 

 
Sunday, 25 September 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Kercem Ajax vs Victoria Hotspurs 

MD 3 Wednesday, 28 September 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium SKVW vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Wednesday, 28 September 2016 20:00 Gozo Stadium Xewkija Tigers vs Xaghra United 

 
Friday, 30 September 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Kercem Ajax vs Ghajnsielem 

 
Friday, 30 September 2016 20:00 Gozo Stadium Victoria Hotspurs vs Oratory Youths 

MD 4 Friday, 14 October 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs Kercem Ajax 

 
Friday, 14 October 2016 20:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs Victoria Hotspurs 

 
Sunday, 16 October 2016 16:00 Gozo Stadium Xewkija Tigers vs SKVW 

 
Sunday, 16 October 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Ghajnsielem vs Oratory Youths 

MD 5 Friday, 28 October 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium SKVW vs Xaghra United 

 
Friday, 28 October 2016 20:00 Gozo Stadium Victoria Hotspurs vs Ghajnsielem 

 
Sunday, 30 October 2016 13:00 Gozo Stadium Oratory Youths vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Sunday, 30 October 2016 15:00 Gozo Stadium Kercem Ajax vs Xewkija Tigers 

MD 6 Friday, 04 November 2016 18:00 Gozo Stadium Kercem Ajax vs SKVW 

 
Friday, 04 November 2016 20:00 Gozo Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs Victoria Hotspurs 

 
Sunday, 06 November 2016 13:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs Ghajnsielem 

 
Sunday, 06 November 2016 15:00 Gozo Stadium Xewkija Tigers vs Oratory Youths 

MD 7 Friday, 18 November 2016 20:00 Sannat Ground Ghajnsielem vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Saturday, 19 November 2016 15:00 Kercem Stadium Kercem Ajax vs Xaghra United 



 
Sunday, 20 November 2016 13:00 Sannat Ground SKVW vs Oratory Youths 

 
Sunday, 20 November 2016 15:00 Sannat Ground Victoria Hotspurs vs Xewkija Tigers 

MD 8 Friday, 02 December 2016 20:00 Sannat Ground SKVW vs Victoria Hotspurs 

 
Saturday, 03 December 2016 15:00 Kercem Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs Xaghra United 

 
Sunday, 04 December 2016 13:00 Sannat Ground Kercem Ajax vs Oratory Youths 

 
Sunday, 04 December 2016 15:00 Sannat Ground Xewkija Tigers vs Ghajnsielem 

MD 9 Thursday, 08 December 2016 15:00 Kercem Stadium Xewkija Tigers vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Saturday, 10 December 2016 15:00 Sannat Ground Oratory Youths vs Xaghra United 

 
Sunday, 11 December 2016 13:00 Kercem Stadium SKVW vs Ghajnsielem 

 
Sunday, 11 December 2016 15:00 Kercem Stadium Victoria Hotspurs vs Kercem Ajax 

MD 10 Sunday, 08 January 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs SKVW 

 
Sunday, 08 January 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs Xewkija Tigers 

 
Sunday, 15 January 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium Ghajnsielem vs Kercem Ajax 

 
Sunday, 15 January 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium Oratory Youths vs Victoria Hotspurs 

MD 11 Sunday, 22 January 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium Kercem Ajax vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Sunday, 22 January 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium Oratory Youths vs Ghajnsielem 

 
Sunday, 29 January 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium SKVW vs Xewkija Tigers 

 
Sunday, 29 January 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium Victoria Hotspurs vs Xaghra United 

MD 12 Friday, 03 February 2017 18:00 Gozo Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs Oratory Youths 

 
Friday, 03 February 2017 20:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs SKVW 

 
Sunday, 05 February 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium Xewkija Tigers vs Kercem Ajax 

 
Sunday, 05 February 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium Ghajnsielem vs Victoria Hotspurs 

MD 13 Thursday, 09 February 2017 18:00 Gozo Stadium Victoria Hotspurs vs Nadur Youngsters 

 
Thursday, 09 February 2017 20:00 Gozo Stadium Ghajnsielem vs Xaghra United 

 
Sunday, 12 February 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium Oratory Youths vs Xewkija Tigers 

 
Sunday, 12 February 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium SKVW vs Kercem Ajax 

MD 14 Friday, 17 February 2017 18:00 Gozo Stadium Nadur Youngsters vs Ghajnsielem 

 
Friday, 17 February 2017 20:00 Gozo Stadium Xaghra United vs Kercem Ajax 

 
Sunday, 19 February 2017 13:00 Gozo Stadium Oratory Youths vs SKVW 

 
Sunday, 19 February 2017 15:00 Gozo Stadium Xewkija Tigers vs Victoria Hotspurs 
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